

MACP No. 132/20 & MACP No. 133/20
Shaifali Saxena & Ors.

vs.

Gulshan Kumar through LRs & Ors.

01.09.2020

Fresh claim petition under section 166 & 140 of the M.V. Act filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, counsel for petitioners.

Heard. It is mentioned that though the accident had happened in Delhi on 24.09.2019, however, no DAR has yet been filed in the matter.

Notice be issued to the IO/ SHO concerned to file DAR by the next date.

Put up for consideration on 19.11.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
01.09.2020