

MACP No. 133/20
Shaifali Saxena & Ors. vs. Gulshan Kumar through LRs

19.11.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.5357-5377/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 28.09.2020.

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, counsel for petitioners.
Sh. A.K. Singh, counsel for R3/ insurer (present in the connected DAR matter).

Copy of petition and supporting documents be supplied to the counsel for R3/ insurer through post/ electronic mode. WS be filed by the insurer by the next date.

The connected DAR petition (MACP No. 176/20) listed today has been merged in the present claim case.

Notice sent to LRs of R1 (deceased driver) in the connected DAR petitions not returned by the IO. Fresh notice be issued to LRs of R1 through IO, and further, notice of petition be also sent to R2, through IO, for the next date, on filing of PF within two weeks from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.01.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
19.11.2020