

MACP No.133/19  
CNR No.DLET01003862-2020  
Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.

25.03.2021

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R-1 in person.  
R-2 in person alongwith Counsel Sh. Harcharan Singh.  
None for R-3.  
I.O. ASI Sanjeev in person.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-2.

More time sought by R-1 for filing W.S. Final opportunity granted.

Notice sent to R-2 received back with the report that he has left the said premises. He has furnished his fresh address as:

**Sarvesh Kumar S/o Sh. Shyam Babu**  
**R/o H.No.D-22, Gali No.2, Johripur Extn., Near Opposite Om**  
**Bharti Public School, Delhi-110094.**  
**Mob. No.8920493045**  
**Mobile No. of Landlord Raju - 8368617907**

R-2 also sought time for filing W.S. Final opportunity granted.

W.S. not filed by R-3 despite sufficient time taken. In view of this, R-3 is burdened with cost of Rs.5000/- to be deposited with the DLSA(East). Further, it is directed to file W.S. within two weeks, failing which, its right to file W.S. shall be closed.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties by the next date of hearing.

To come up for further proceedings on **22.05.2021**.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/25.03.2021**