

MACP No.133/20
Shaifali Saxena & Ors. Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.

30.07.2022

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Sh. Kumar Shivam. Ld.
Counsel.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R-3 / insurer.
PW Sh. Pravin Trivedi, from Amanta Healthcare Ltd.

Perusal of record, it is observed that three claim cases bearing MACP No.132/20, MACP No.133/20 and MACP No.177/20 arise out of same accident. Therefore, for the purpose of inquiry, all the three claim cases are consolidated. Claim case bearing MACP No.133/20 would be considered as main case and common evidence would be recorded and same shall be kept in the file main case.

PW1 / Pravin Trivedi, examined. His cross examination is deferred for want of certain document.

To come up for further cross examination of PW1 and further PE on **04.11.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.07.2022