

MACP No. 132-20

Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar Through Lrs & Ors

04.11.2022

Present : Petitioner no. 1 in person with counsel Sh. Upender Singh.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. A.K. Singh Learned counsel for R3/insurer.

Put up with connected matter on **10.02.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACP (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/04.11.2022**