

MACT No. 132/20& MACT No. 133/20, MACP 177/2020

10.02.2023

Present : Sh. Upender Singh counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. A.K. Singh, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Counsel for R3/insurance company seeks one more opportunity to lead respondent evidence. Heard.

Put up for RE on **24.02.2023 as last opportunity.**

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
10.02.2023

At 11:30 am

At this stage, file taken up as counsel for respondent appeared and file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent. Next date of hearing is apprised to him. Now to come up on the date already fixed i.e. 24.02.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
10.02.2023