

MACT No. 133/20

Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar Through Lrs & Ors

24.02.2023

Present : Sh. Upender Singh counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar counsel for R1
None for R2.
Sh. A.K. Singh, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Witness Sakshi Sharma is present. She is examined, cross examined and discharged as R3W1/1.

No other respondent witness is present for today.

Put up for entire RE on 21.04.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
24.02.2023