

MACP No.132/20
Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.
MACP No.133/20
Shaifali Saxena & ors. Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.
MACP No.177/20
Baby Ivanka @ Aina Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.

26.05.2023

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Counsel for petitioners.
R-1 and R-2 are already ex parte vide order dated
29.04.2022.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Some more time sought by counsel for insurance company
to lead evidence. Last opportunity is granted to insurance company.

To come up for RE on **28.07.2023**.

(MAYURI SINGH)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.05.2023