

MACP No.133/20  
Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.  
MACP No.177/20  
Baby Ivanka Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.

28.07.2023

Present : Sh. Yogender Kumar, Learned Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Sonam Saini, proxy Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. A.K. Singh, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Put up with connected matter on **01.09.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/28.07.2023