

**35 MACT 133/20**  
**SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR**  
**THROUGH LRs**

**21.11.2023**

**Present:** Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1& R2.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Put up for purpose fixed by way of last opportunity on  
**01.12.2023.**

**(Mayuri Singh)**

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**21/11/2023**