

30 MACT 132/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH LRs
31 MACT 133/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
THROUGH LRs

12/01/2024

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh .Deepak Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is submitted that written submissions on behalf of petitioner are also on record.

No arguments addressed on behalf of R1 & R2 and no written submissions filed either.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that written arguments on behalf of R3 shall be filed positively on the next date with advance copy for the other side.

Be put up for final arguments on **16.02.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
12/01/2024