

MACP No.132/20  
Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.  
MACP No.133/20  
Shaifali Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.  
MACP No.177/20  
Baby Ivanka Saxena Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors.

16.02.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh.A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written arguments filed on behalf of R3/Insurer. Copy  
supplied to the other side.

Put up for rebuttal submissions on **19.03.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/16.02.2024**