

17 MACT 132/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH LRs
18 MACT 133/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
THROUGH LRs
19 MACT 177/20
BABY IVANKA SAXENA @ AINA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
(DECEASED)

10.05.2024

Present : Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Further submissions heard.

Put up for remaining submissions on **31.05.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.05.2024