

21 MACT 132/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH LRs

22 MACT 133/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH
LRs

23 MACT 177/20
BABY IVANKA SAXENA @ AINA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
(DECEASED)

30/08/2024

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner/s.
Ms. Deepa Gupta, Ld. proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

An application is moved on behalf of Ld. Counsel for R3.

Copy supplied to all sides present.

Be put up for purpose fixed as well as on **25.09.2024**.

On request, date is changed to 27.09.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
30/08/2024