

37 MACT 133/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
THROUGH
LRs

22/11/2024

Present: Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1.
None for other respondents.
IO/ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

Submissions heard.

On request, put up for purpose fixed on 24.01.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
22/11/2024