

51 MACT 132/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH LR_s
52 MACT 133/20
SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
THROUGH LR_s
53 MACT 177/20
BABY IVANKA SAXENA @ AINA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR
(DECEASED)

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Kumar Shivam, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Swati Tayal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.
None for R3/Insurer.

Some time sought by counsel for R1 & R2 to file CCTV
footage in a pen drive and to file further relevant documents.

On request, be put up on 29.10.2025.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
17.10.2025