

57 MACT 132/20

SHAIFALI SAXENA Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH LRs

29.10.2025

Present : Sh. Upender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Sh. Shubham Tyagi, and Sh. Manish
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 deceased through LRs
Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through VC).

Pen drive supplied in compliance of the previous order by
Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 to petitioner and Ld. counsel for R-3.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.03.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.10.2025