

41 MACT 133/20

**SHAIFALI SAXENA AND ORS Vs. GULSHAN KUMAR THROUGH
LRs**

20.03.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Mr. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for petitioner (through
VC).
LR of respondent No.1.
None for R-3 / insurer.

There is likelihood of settlement as being submitted by proxy
counsel for petitioners.

Matter be referred to upcoming Lok Adalat to be held on
22.03.2026.

Notice be issued to the insurance company for appearing
before the Lok Adalat.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/20.03.2026**